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Varsity Football Schedule 

Day Date Time Opponent Venue 

Saturday 8/9/2025 10:00 AM Bellevue (Scrimmage) Bellevue HS 

Friday 8/15/2025 7:00 PM Bowling Green 
(Scrimmage) Oak Harbor HS - Rocket Stadium 

Friday 8/22/2025 7:00 PM Huron Huron HS - Huron Memorial 
Stadium 

Friday 8/29/2025 5:00 PM Woodward Woodward HS 

Friday 9/5/2025 7:00 PM Port Clinton (SPN) Oak Harbor HS - Rocket Stadium 

Friday 9/12/2025 7:00 PM Fostoria (HOF) Oak Harbor HS - Rocket Stadium 

Friday 9/19/2025 7:00 PM Otsego (Homecoming) Oak Harbor HS - Rocket Stadium 

Friday 9/26/2025 7:00 PM Genoa Genoa HS - Comet Volunteer 
Stadium 

Friday 10/3/2025 7:00 PM Eastwood Eastwood HS - Jerry Rutherford 
Stadium 

Friday 10/10/2025 7:00 PM Lake Oak Harbor HS - Rocket Stadium 

Friday 10/17/2025 7:00 PM Maumee Oak Harbor HS - Rocket Stadium 

Friday 10/24/2025 7:00 PM Rossford Rossford HS - Jackson-Ferguson 
Stadium 

9th/JV Schedule 

Day Date Time Opponent Venue 

Sat  8/23/25 10:00 Huron (JV Only)  Oak Harbor HS - Rocket Stadium 

Sat 8/30/25 9:00 Perkins (JV)       Oak Harbor HS - Rocket Stadium 

Sat 9/6/25 9:00/11:00 TBD (9th) /             
Rossford (JV)  Oak Harbor HS - Rocket Stadium 

Sat 9/13/25 10:00 Fostoria (JV) Fostoria Memorial Stadium 

Sat 9/20/25 10:00 Otsego (JV) Otsego HS Stadium 

Mon 9/22/25 4:30 Otsego (9th) Otsego HS Stadium 

Sat 9/27/25 9:00/11:00 Genoa Oak Harbor HS - Rocket Stadium 

Sat 10/4/25 10:00 Eastwood Oak Harbor HS - Rocket Stadium 

Mon. 10/6/25 5:00 Eastwood Oak Harbor HS - Rocket Stadium 

Sat 10/11/25 10:00 Lake (JV) Lake Community Stadium 

Mon. 10/13/25 5:00 Lake (9th) Lake Community Stadium 

Sat 10/18/25 10:00 Maumee (JV) MHS Kazmaier Stadium 

Mon. 10/20/25 5:00 Maumee (9th) MHS Kazmaier Stadium 

 


